		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	D: 04/21/201 [.] M APPROVEI D. 0938-039 [.]
STATEMEN	RS FOR MEDICARE T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG APR 2 9 2011	(X8) DATE COMPL	SURVEY
		345286	B. WING_	AIN & O	04/	07/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		7	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
SS≃D	The resident has the incompetent or other incapacitated under participate in plannichanges in care and A comprehensive assinterdisciplinary team physician, a register for the resident, and disciplines as determined, to the extent prother resident, the resident processed by a team of the resident processed by a team o	e right, unless adjudged erwise found to be the laws of the State, to ng care and treatment or different. The resident in the resident's needs, racticable, the participation of ident's family or the resident's needs, and periodically reviewed am of qualified persons after	F 280	The Center provided the following Correction (POC) without admit denying the validity or existence alleged deficiencies. The POC is prepared and execute because it is required by provision Federal and State Law. The facility all rights to contest findings through resolution, final appeal proceeding administrator or legal proceeding.	tting or of the d solely s of the reserves dispute,	
-	facility failed to revie falls and nutrition for	iew and staff interview, the w and revise the care plan for 3 (Resident # 31, #12 & #44) ents. The findings include:				
	12/22/09 and was re multiple diagnoses in Left scaphoid fractur	s admitted to the facility on -admitted on 11/05/10 with acluding Alzheimer's disease, e and left hip femoral neck status post Open Reduction (ORIF).				·
1	The quarterly Minimu					
BORATORY	DIPECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN.	ATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

ny deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that ther safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days allowing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 ays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued rogram participation.

Facility ID: 923354

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 26

F 280 Continued From page 1 assessment dated 01/31/11 indicated that the resident had severe cognitive impairment. The assessment also indicated that the resident needed extensive assist with transfer, independent with ambulation in corridor. The assessment further indicated that the resident was not steady with walking. The care plan for falls initiated on 11/05/10 was reviewed. The problem was "Resident is at risk for falls, impaired mobility, cognitive loss, lack of safety awareness". The goal was "Resident will have no falls with injury x 90 days". The approaches were low bed with mats on the floor (03/16/10), provide verbal cues for safety and sequencing when needed (01/02/10), place call light within reach at all times (01/02/10), maintain clutter free environment in the resident's room and consistent furniture arrangement (01/02/10), when resident in bed, place all necessary personal items within reach (01/02/10) and bad alarm to bed to alert staff members of resident's need to ambulate (01/02/10). The incident reports and the notes revealed that Resident #31 had 2 incidents of falls from			T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MI A. BUIL	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMPL		
ALISBÜRY CENTER To JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147				345286	B. WIN	G	04/	07/2011	
F 280 Continued From page 1 assessment dated 01/31/11 indicated that the resident had severe cognitive impairment. The assessment also indicated that the resident needed extensive assist with transfer, independent with ambulation in room and limited assist with ambulation in corridor. The assessment further indicated that the resident was not steady with walking. The care plan for falls initiated on 11/05/10 was reviewed. The problem was "Resident is at risk for falls, impaired mobility, cognitive loss, lack of safety awareness". The goal was "Resident will have no falls with injury x 90 days". The approaches were low bed with mats on the floor (03/16/10), provide verbal cues for safety and consistent furniture arrangement (01/02/10), when resident in bed, place all necessary personal items within reach (01/02/10), place call light within reach at all times (01/02/10), maintain clutter free environment in the resident's need to ambulate (01/02/10). The incident reports and the nurse's notes were reviewed. The reports and the notes revealed that Resident #31 had 12 incidents of falls from September 01, 2010 to April 05, 2011. The reports and the race plan did not indicate that new interventions were put in place to prevent further falls for Resident #31. On 04/07/11 at 10:15 AM, the MDS Nurse #1 was	Ì					710 JULIAN ROAD			•
F 280 Continued From page 1 assessment dated 01/31/11 indicated that the resident had severe cognitive impairment. The assessment also indicated that the resident needed extensive assist with transfer, independent with ambulation in room and limited assist with ambulation in room and limited assist with ambulation in corridor. The assessment further indicated that the resident was not steady with walking. The care plan for falls initiated on 11/05/10 was reviewed. The problem was "Resident is at risk for falls, impaired mobility, cognitive loss, lack of safety awareness". The goal was "Resident will have no falls with injury x 90 days ". The approaches were low bed with mats on the floor (03/16/10), provide verbal cues for safety and sequencing when needed (01/02/10), place call light within reach (01/02/10), maintain clutter free environment in the resident's room and consistent furniture arrangement (01/02/10), maintain clutter free environment in the resident's room and consistent furniture arrangement (01/02/10), maintain clutter free environment in the resident's room and consistent furniture arrangement (01/02/10), maintain clutter free environment in the resident was not steady with mats on the floor (03/16/10), provide verbal cues for safety, call light in reach, clutter free environment, place personal items in reach, assist toilcting needs and bed alarm to bed. Resident #12 has bed alarm, physical therapy 5 times a week, intervention for psychotropic drug use to taper Ativan. House supplement as ordered-removed from care plan. Resident #14 has a nutritional assessment complete with nutritional care plan current and specific. Resident #14 has a nutritional assessment complete with nutritional care plan to remove straight chair in room in addition to low bed with mats, verbal cues for safety, call light in reach, clutter free environment, place personal items in reach, assist toileting needs and bed alarm to bed. Resident #14 has a nutritional assessment complete with nutritional care plan to remo	•	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION	•
fall, the IDT (interdisciplinary team) members			assessment dated of resident had severe assessment also independent with an assist with ambulation assessment further was not steady with. The care plan for fall reviewed. The problem for falls, impaired mosafety awareness. ". have no falls with injumproaches were low (03/16/10), provide we sequencing when ne light within reach at a clutter free environment and consistent furnition when resident in bed personal items within for and assist tolleting assessment per protect alarm to bed to alert the ed to ambulate (01). The incident reports a reviewed. The report hat Resident #31 had september 01, 2010 reports and the care provided in	original process of the series	f 2	1. Residents # 31, #1 have all care interventions cur revised to include nutrition. Resident a new intervention ad care plan to remo chair in room in add bed with mats, verb safety, call light in re free environment personal items in re toileting needs and b bed. Resident # 12 has physical therapy 5 tin intervention for ps drug use to tape House supplement a removed from care pl Resident #14 has a assessment comple nutritional care plan o specific. 2. Resident's will hav care plans to includ specific approach interventions that followed according to	plans and rent and falls and #31 has a lded to fall ve straight ition to low al cues for each, clutter t, place each, assist ed alarm to bed alarm, nes a week, sychotropic er Ativan. as orderedan. nutritional ete with current and ve current le resident es and will be	5/5/2011	

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	JULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WII	NG	04/	07/2011
•	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ÙRY CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		01/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	meet and discuss the intervention to put in and update the care reviewing the IDT m	ne incident, decide what new in place to prevent further falls in plan. She further stated after inutes, that there was no new ace except the low bed with	F2	3. Interdisciplines will inserviced on care plan to insure specific interventions and updat completed. Focus plac nutrition and falls. 4. Care plan will be rev	goals, tes are ted on	5/5/2011
	#1 was interviewed. stated that he was a was helping with the reviewing the care p no update to the care except the low bed v (03/16/10). 2. (a) Resident #12 v	7 AM, Administrative Nurse Administrative Nurse #1 member of the IDT team and MDS and care plans. After lan, he stated that there was e plan to prevent further falls with mat on the floor was admitted to the facility on e diagnoses included a		revised and updated Monitor weekly at IDT n findings reviewed montl then quarterly thru	daily. neeting hly x3	3/3/2011
,	revealed that Reside Resident #12's care pare problem of potentia falls with injury. Interv	olan dated 3/30/11 included all for falls with a goal of noventions included a bed lerapy 5 times per week.				
	bed on 4/5/11 at 10:0 During an interview o Resident #12 indicate alarm on her bed, and months ago. During an interview or administrative nurse #	served on Resident #12's 0AM or 4/7/11 at 9:30 AM. on 4/7/11 ay 9:30 AM, at that she did not have an di had completed therapy on 4/7/11 at 10:55AM, at acknowledged that impleted therapy in October				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING _		04/0	7/2011	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRY CENTER		7	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 10 JULIAN ROAD ALISBURY, NC 28147	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	updated. Administrated did not know if Resident #12 to 11/26/07. Cumulativand dementia. The quarterly minimal revealed that Resident Physician orders for revealed an order for 0.25 milligrams even Resident #12's care a problem of psychological resident will have the dose without side of "Titrate Ativan every (milligrams), then 0. discontinue." During an interview administrative nurse attempted Ativan takin 2007 and the care 2 (c) Resident #12 to 11/26/07. Cumulative weight loss. The quarterly minimal revealed that Resident #12's care a problem of nutrition.	are plan should have been ative nurse #1 added that he ident #12 had a bed alarm. was admitted to the facility on we diagnoses included anxiety num data set dated 3/15/11 ent #12 was cognitively intact. March and April 2011 or Ativan (an anti-anxiety drug) ry evening. Paper plan dated 3/30/11 included obtropic drug use with the goal: he smallest, most effective fects". Interventions included, week starting at 0.75 mg 5 mg, then 0.25 mg, then on 4/7/11 at 10:55AM, at #1 indicated that the per for Resident #12 occurred a plan had not been updated. was admitted to the facility on the diagnoses included gradual um data set dated 3/15/11 ent #12 was cognitively intact. plan dated 3/30/11 included and risk related to gradual of maintaining a stabilized	F 280				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BU		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345286	B. Wil	NG _		04/07/2011	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER URY CENTER			71	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 JULIAN ROAD ALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	supplement as order Review of physician 2011 revealed no or supplement. During an interview dietician acknowledge not on a nutritional series needed to be updated. 3. Resident #44 was 2/18/11 with diagnost vascular insufficiency kidney disease. He small bowel resection Review of the admission (MDS) dated 2/24/11 moderately impaired speech but was usual indicated that the rest assistance with eatin side of his body and altered diet. Review of the Care Andmission MDS dated nutrition triggered as determination not to plant for nutrition.	orders for March and April order for a nutritional on 4/7/11 at 11:08 AM, the ged that Resident #12 was supplement and the care planed. admitted to the facility on see that included acute y of intestine and chronic had been admitted post a n. sion Minimum Data Set revealed the resident had cognition and unclear ally understood. It further ident required limited g had impairment on one was on a mechanically areas Assessment for the d 2/24/11 revealed the a Care Area but there was a proceed to Care Plan at that Care Plan dated 2/24/11 and wealed there was no care	F 2	280			
l d	comprehensive Nutrit been conducted for th	al Record revealed a ion Assessment has not ne resident from the time of a date of the review, 4/6/11.					

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BUI		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WI	۱G _		04/0	7/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	;	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	Continued From pa	ge 5	F2	280			
	the resident had the	#44's weight record indicated following weights: Imission (2/18/11) and 174					
	dated 3/16/11 reveread " (decrease) and wound hemator done by MD (medicapplied." Under the words " Dietary Cor (an appetite stimula also indicated that the bring food from home						
		e Medical Record revealed on Consult available on the					
	(RD) on 4/6/11 at 1: comprehensive asset Consult had not beed did not know how the cracks "but specule do with changes to the She stated that althorinitially have nutrition necessitate care planter to be understood that the Asset attends the Interdiscus and should have passet to comprehensive and should have passet to comprehensive asset to the state of	altant Registered Dietician 30 PM revealed that an initial essment and the Dietary on done for this resident. She e resident "fell through the lated that it had something to he Care Tracker system. ough the resident did not n issues that would nning that at some point as ting the care plan to address been appropriate. She also esistant Dietary Director iplinary Team (IDT) Meetings assed on the information to the agger assessment and care					

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BU		G	COMPLETED	
		345286	B. Wil	ie —		04/(07/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	7'	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 10 JULIAN ROAD ALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	planning. Interview with the A 4/6/11 at 1:55 PM reweekly INR meeting Supervisors, wound usually also attend weight loss was distant he went to talk preferences but did stated that the care there was no further linterview with the C Coordinator on 4/7/2 weekly IDT meeting care plans and paties	ssistant Dietary Director on evealed that he attends the gs and that the Nursing nurse and social worker. He stated that the resident's cussed at the 3/16/11 meeting to the resident about his food not write a progress note. He plan was not updated and nutrition assessment. Inical Reimbursement of at 9 AM revealed that the is where "they discuss the ents care and make any o indicated that Dietary	F2	280			
F 323 SS=D	4/7/11 at 11 AM reversithis resident not to hindicated that there I Resident # 44's weign ascites on admission subsequent fluid loss weight was 185 pour documented in the A revealed that the rest he weekly IDR meet place but had not be as would be expected 483.25(h) FREE OF HAZARDS/SUPERV	ident had been followed in ting and interventions were in en updated in the care plan d. ACCIDENT ISION/DEVICES	F 32	23			

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION LDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WIN	lG	- 04	/07/2011	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	Continued From pag adequate supervisio prevent accidents.	ge 7 n and assistance devices to	F 3.	F 323 1. Resident #3 interventions in further falls	place to prevent to ensure the	5/5/2011	
	by: Based on record rev interview, the facility interventions in place	e to prevent further falls for 1 ampled residents with		as free of accidents and an added to care straight chair fr	new intervention plan to remove	5/5/2011	
	12/22/09 and was re- multiple diagnoses in disease, Left scaphol femoral neck fracture	dmitted to the facility on admitted on 11/05/10 with cluding Alzheimer's diffracture and left hip (10/31/10), status post Internal Fixation (ORIF).	To the state of th	will have interventions in interventions as further falls an environment. 3. Inservice provi	e individualized a place with new dded to prevent d ensure a safe ided to nurses bline team on	5/5/2011	
	resident had severe cassessment also indicassed in a cassinded extensive assindependent with ambassist with ambulation	/31/11 indicated that the cognitive impairment. The cated that the resident sist with transfer, culation in room and limited in corridor. The dicated that the resident		falls. Managen those residents t receive appropr interventions to	nent to ensure to be at risk will iate and further insure resident mains safe and		
r f s v	eviewed. The proble or falls, impaired mob afety awareness " vill have no falls with i approaches were low	initiated on 11/05/10 was m was "Resident is at risk bility, cognitive loss, lack of The goal was "Resident njury x 90 days". The bed with mats on the floor rbal cues for safety and		·			

PRINTED: 04/21/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUILL	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE S	
	·	345286	B. WING	l	04/0	7/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	···	1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	light within reach at clutter free environmand consistent furni when resident in bepersonal items within for and assist toiletin assessment per program to bed to alert need to ambulate (0). The records reveale PT (physical therapy 01/04/11 and on OT caseload from 11/08/01/05/11 - 03/06/11, restorative ambulate. The nurse's notes reviewed. The follow description of falls: 09/01/10 at 4:45 AM walker all night ambusocks on and pajam she's up walking. Freport indicated that left lower back. Ther interventions/prevent care plan documents no new intervention at the fall. 09/19/10 at 11:15 AM down with head agai. The report indicated laceration on her left nose, skin tear x (times to the fall of the propertion of the fall of the pose, skin tear x (times to the fall of the pose, skin tear x (times to the fall of the pose, skin tear x (times to the fall of the pose, skin tear x (times to the fall of the pose of	eeded (01/02/10), place call all times (01/02/10), maintain nent in the resident 's room ture arrangement (01/02/10), d, place all necessary n reach (01/02/10), monitoring needs (01/02/10), fall risk tocol (01/02/10) and bed to staff members of resident 's 1/02/10). In that the resident was on the (01/02/10) and the (01/02/10). In that the resident was on the (10/02/10) and the resident was on the resident was on the resident was on the (10/02/10) and the resident reports were wing were the dates and - "pt (patient) up with ulating around her room with as that go under pt. feet while of slipped and fell. "The the resident had abrasion to	F 32	4. Falls will be invecontributing factors ad new interventions preventive measures a care plan. Interdiscipli will review within 72 he follow up completed wiweek to ensure appactions were taken. Fall monitored weekly be Managers/Staff Deve Coordinator. Findings to QI committee monthen quarterly for conquality improvement.	dressed, and dded to ne team ours and thin one oropriate s will be y Unit lopment brought thly x3,	5/5/2011

Facility ID: 923354

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		345286	B, WII	1G		04/0	07/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	7	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	The report also indidisoriented and with There was no new imeasures added to report. There was in the care plan after to 10/21/10 at 7:00 AM shoulder against winoted. The report all had a balance problem interventions/prever care plan document no new intervention the fall.	cated that the resident was a poor safety awareness. Interventions/preventative care plan documented on the no new intervention added to he fall. If - " pt. on floor in room with c (wheelchair). " No injury so indicated that the resident em. There was no new intative measures added to need on the report. There was added to the care plan after	F:	323			
The state of the s	and fell to floor sitting her walker". The president had complet pain. There was no interventions/prever care plan document is notes indicated that to the hospital with fre-admitted to the fat	ntative measures added to the led on the report. The nurse ' let the resident was admitted racture leg and was actility on 11/05/10. There was added to the care plan after		6			
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	used controller to ra position and slip out injury noted. The rep was alert and oriente poor safety awarene that the resident was and ambulation. Un interventions/preven	- " pt was up in recliner and ise chair to assist with stand of recliner". There was no port indicated that the resident ed with confusion and has ess. The report also revealed independent with transfer der new tative measures added to mented N/A (not applicable).					

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	IULTIPI ILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		345286	B. WII	۷G		04/	07/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	710	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD) JULIAN ROAD LISBURY, NC 28147	**	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	There was no new in plan after the fall. 02/06/11 at 7:40 AM messing with her shwas no injury noted resident was alert/d interventions/prever care plan was docut compliant most of the intervention added to compliant most of the intervention added to consider a specific of chair. There was beside her straight of chair. There was also revealed that the oriented with confus awareness. The represident was independent in the care plan after the care plan after the report indicated that and memory impaired that the resident was ambulation. There was interventions/preventare plan documents in onew intervention and interventi	Itervention added to the care Itervention added to the care Itervention added to the care Itervention and solid to floor ". There Itervention and solid to floor ". There Itervention and solid that the Itervention and pt. Itervention and poor and pt. Itervention and poor safety Itervention added to mented none and pt. Itervention added to the care plan after the fall. Itervention and poor safety Itervention added to me fall.	. F:	323			
		- " down hall during med is nurse heard a noise from					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING		04/	07/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		71	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 0 JULIAN ROAD ALISBURY, NC 28147		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COM (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	pt. room and notice chair which was turn injury noted. The reresident was alert was avareness. There interventions/prever care plan document	d pt. on floor beside straight ned over " . There was no eport indicated that the vith confusion and poor safety	F 323			
	recliner, staff at nurs noise. Pt. sitting on on the side " . The resident was confus with poor safety awa interventions/prever care plan document	1 - " pt was sleeping in se's station and heard a floor by the door with walker eport indicated that the sed with memory impaired and areness. There was no new stative measures added to ed on the report. There was added to the care plan after				
	lounge chair and slic call for assist ". The report indicated that independent with tra poor safety awarene There was no new in measures added to	nsfer and ambulation, with ess and balance problems. hterventions/preventative care plan documented on the new intervention added to				
	get up '. This nurse pt. and finds her sitti	- " pt yelling ' help I can ' t in hall doing med pass hears ng in floor in front of lounge of her. " The resident had a		·		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WIN	1G _		04/07/2011	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			7	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	skin on left forearm interventions/prever care plan document	ge 12 . There was no new ntative measures added to ted on the report. There was added to the care plan after	F3	323			
	observed sitting in a She was trying to go hands. The residen unsteady during tran from a staff member	AM, the resident was regular chair in her room. to to the bathroom to wash her twas observed to be asked for help in getting up from the chair. observed to help her get up.					
The second secon	was alert but with po aware that the reside most of her falls wer practices, transferrir using the walker, or her and she tried to that the resident was	rse stated that the resident por safety awareness. He was ent had multiple falls and re related to her unsafeing and ambulating without the walker was away from walk without it. He also stated is on low bed with mat on the ted that the falls were from					
	resident was confuse transfer and ambula	PM, NA #1 (nursing riewed. NA #1 stated that the ed and was independent with tion using the walker. She as not aware that the resident					
	observed in her roon dining room for break	AM, the resident was n. She was trying to go to the kfast. She was observed er walker but she was			*		

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUI	LDING	COMPL	
		345286	B. WIN	G	04/	07/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO. 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	adaga and an anion of the	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
SS=D	unsteady. She asked wheelchair and to to the control of the contro	ed a staff member to get her a ake her to the dining room. 5 AM, the MDS Nurse #1 was ated that after an incident of sciplinary team) members be incident, decide what new a place to prevent further falls a plan. She further stated after inutes, that there was no new acce except the low bed with (16/10). 7 AM, Administrative Nurse Administrative Nurse #1 member of the IDT team and MDS and care plans. After lan, he stated that there was added to prevent further falls with mat on the floor OF MEDICATION ERROR MORE Fure that it is free of the so of five percent or greater. T is not met as evidenced the facility policy, the facility medication error rate of 5% wing doctor's order and the fication. There were 3 errors	F 33	F 332 1. Residents # 12, #78 at have doctor's orders and administered according to the second secon	followed rding to rications. mouth Advair to ons and rses and Resident e drops e twice a hysician. Allegra	5/5/2011

PRINTED: 04/21/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ILDING .	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345286	B. WI	NG	04/07/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER URY CENTER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLÉTION
F 332	resulting to 5.8 % en included: 1. A facility policy da "Medication Adminis in part, "Have patier using a corticosteroid Manufacturer specific corticosteroid medicinhalation, the patier water without swallo On 4/6/11 at 8:53 Al administering Advair a diagnosis of reactiresident did not rinse inhalation, nor did Nito do so. Nurse #1 srinse and spit was readvair Diskus. 2. April 2011 physicial included Nevanac (a anti-inflammatory eye twice a day as porecent cataract surge. On 4/6/11 at 9:35 Al was observed admininto each eye. During an interview of Aide #1 stated that sileft eye because Res	ated 4/1/07 entitled, stration: Diskus Inhaler" read at rinse mouth with water if d inhaler." ications for Advair Diskus (a ation) include, "After at should rinse the mouth with wing." M. Nurse #1 was observed Diskus to Resident #148 for we airway disease. The e and spit following the urse #1 instruct the resident aid she was unaware that aquired after inhalation of an orders for Resident #12 nonsteroidal e drop) one drop to the right ostoperative treatment for ery on the right eye. M. Med (Medication) Aide#1 istering Nevanac one drop In 4/6/11 at 9:45 AM, Med he included a drop into the ident #12 usually asked her	F3	2. Current residents medications admini according to physician's and manufacturer specifica. 3. Inservice provided by Development Coordinated Medication Administration Long Term Care setting ensure Professional Standar Practice for License nurse medication aides. 4. Unit Managers Development Coordinator observe skills and medical administration techniques nurses and medical administration techniques weekly basis, findings but to QI committee monthly continuous quality improvato ensure facility is from medication error rates of greater.	orders ations. Staff or on on in ing to ords of es and s/Staff r will cation s for on a rought x3 for ement ee of
	the ophthalmologist's	office to ask for an order for ot received a response.		•	

Facility ID: 923354

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MU A. BUIL	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WIN	G	04	07/2011	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER URY CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147			•
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371 SS=E	included Allegra 180 for seasonal allergic for seasonal allergic On 4/6/11 at 9:40 All administering Resid medications expect During an interview Aide #1 said she mis the Medication Administer it was the othe last page. 483.35(i) FOOD PROSTORE/PREPARE/STORE/STORE/PREPARE/STORE/STORE/PREPARE/STORE/PREPARE/STORE/STORE/PREPARE/STORE/S	ian orders for Resident #78 imilligrams daily at 9:00 AM is. M, Med Aide #1 was observed ent #78's scheduled for the Allegra. on 4/6/11 at 3:00 PM, Med issed the order for Allegra on inistration Record (MAR) only scheduled drug listed on OCURE, SERVE - SANITARY In sources approved or ory by Federal, State or local distribute and serve food distribute and serve food distribute and serve food fions I is not met as evidenced In, staff interview and facility of facility failed to keep stored floor, refrigerate milk at a grees Fahrenheit or below, and fruit more than 3 days old free than 10 days old) and to forms stored in the walk in fings include:	F 37	1 F 371 1. Four cartons of mice cream observed floor during initi 4/4/2011. These discarded immedia the Dietary Manage identified as safe dated immediatel	l on the all tour were tely by ar. Items e were y and uch as were ed. dividual careded been cy on 5.7	5/5/2011	

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BU		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE : COMPL	
		345286		B. WING		04/07/2011	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER URY CENTER			7	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 JULIAN ROAD ALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	on 6/15/05 read in pon lower shelves or 1.9 Refrigeration un organized. "The pol foods are labeled wi and the date received and the date received Con 4/4/11 at 11:20 A cartons of milk and 6 were found on the frailk were frozen solid Con 4/4/11 at 11:21 A indicated that these floor. He stated that have tipped over and them up. He also sat the cartons of milk in faster. On 4/4/11 at 11:22 A observed to discard that was on the floor. On 4/4/11 at 11:25 A Swiss cheese was of the walk-in refrigerated ated 3/23/11 on the also an undated pan from the top shelf. On 4/4/11 at 11:27 Al stated that the Swiss on 4/1/11 for sandwice 4/01/11. He also stated 3/23/11 contained put the should have been discontinuous control of the	Storage " dated as revised part " 1.6 Fluid milk is stored on separate racks " and " its are kept clean and icy also read in part " 1.4 All the name of the product ed, opened or prepared. " AM during the initial tour 4 containers of ice cream eezer floor. The cartons of id. AM, the Dietary Manager items were not to be on the the milk and ice cream must it staff had not picked all of id that sometimes staff put the freezer to get them cold. M, the Dietary Manager was the frozen milk and ice cream	; F3	371	3. Dietary staff inserviced of Refrigerated/Frozen storage in addition proper storage covere labeled and dated to ensu standards are met ar dietary staff understand guidelines. Items proper covered, labeled and dated 4. FSD to monitor daily the ensure items are covered labeled and dated and safety standards are met be sanitation checklist and food storage audit Findings brought to Committee monthly x3 and then quarterly for continuous qualit improvement	to ed, re ad ds ly to d, ad or dit. U or	5/5/2011

PRINTED: 04/21/2011 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING B, WING 345286 04/07/2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY CENTER SALISBURY, NC 28147 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 371 F 371 Continued From page 17 the pan of vegetables had not been dated this morning. Her response was that she had been busy and had forgotten. The Dietary Manager labeled and dated the pan of vegetables 4/04/11. On 4/4/11 at 11:35 AM, a pitcher of prune juice dated 3/21/11 was observed in the reach in refrigerator. It was in a plastic jug with a plastic wrap cover. On 4/4/11 at 11:36 AM, the Dietary Manager indicated that opened juice is to be discarded after 10 days. The Dietary Manager discarded the juice On 4/4/11 at 11:37 AM, the Consulting Registered Dietician stated that opened juice should be discarded after one week. On 4/5/11 at 8:30 AM, the Dietary Manager indicated that he was surprised by the undated food items yesterday and that he had just held inservices with staff about labeling and dating food. He then provided a checklist showing that the AM and PM shift cooks are responsible for ensuring foods are labeled, dated and stored.

Review of the AM and PM Cook checklists revealed the cooks are responsible for ensuring all foods are properly stored, labeled and dated at

Interview with Cooks Helper #1 on 4/7/11 at 3:03 PM revealed that leftover foods that are stored are to be covered, labeled and dated. She also said that leftover food items must be used within 2 days or discarded. She further stated that the Cooks Helpers are normally responsible for labeling and dating leftovers. Cooks Helper #1

the beginning and end of their shifts.

PRINTED: 04/21/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII	ULTIPLE CONST LDING	FRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
	•	345286	B. WIN	G		04/0	07/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER URY CENTER			710 JULIAN	ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I ROAD RY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	checklist that they restaff member does Cooks Helper she of in refrigerators for use and for leftover food discarded. She did prune juice could be discarded. She further and undated leftover were stored on the litems. Interview with the APM revealed that he leftovers to be discapureed fruit and prusuiso stated that milk on the floor. 483.65 INFECTION SPREAD, LINENS The facility must est Infection Control Presafe, sanitary and of the help prevent the of disease and infection Control The facility must est Program under whice (1) Investigates, cor in the facility; (2) Decides what preshould be applied to	the AM and PM cooks have a must complete but that each part of it. She said that as the checks the walk in and reach inlabeled and undated foods ditems that need to be not know how long opened exept before it needed to be ther indicated that unlabeled ers could be missed if they wrong shelf or behind other definition was for arded timely and both the ne juice had not been. She is should not be frozen or left control. PREVENT tablish and maintain an orgam designed to provide a comfortable environment and development and transmission stion. Program tablish an Infection Control of it—atrols, and prevents infections occedures, such as isolation, an individual resident; and reference in the control of the	F 4	41 F 441	Resident # 92, #73 ar have Glucor disinfected before fir of the day, between p and before placin storage. Resident expired. Resident #17 #194 have signs post CONTACT ISOLATI	meters rst use atients ag in #95 72 and ted for	.5/5/2011

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE (
		345286	B. WING		04/	07/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRY CENTER	·		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	(1) When the Infect determines that a reprevent the spread isolate the resident. (2) The facility must communicable disermines to contact will trace to contact will trace to the facility must hands after each direct washing is indeprofessional practice. (c) Linens	ion Control Program esident needs isolation to of infection, the facility must prohibit employees with a ase or infected skin lesions with residents or their food, if ansmit the disease. require staff to wash their ect resident contact for which icated by accepted	F 441	2. Current Residents will a safe, sanitary comfortable environs Facility has an Infe Control Program to prevent the develop and transmission of dis	and nent. ction help ment sease eters with efore ween acing	5/5/2011
	Infection. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation manufacturer specificallity failed to disinferesidents for 1 of 2 starting facility failed to follow for effective use of greated facility failed to follow for effective use of greated facility failed to follow for effective use of greated facility failed from the facility facility follows the facility policy reversidents (Resident facility policy reversidents) 1. A facility policy reversing facility follows the facility facility follows the facility f	T is not met as evidenced In, staff interview, cations and facility policy, the fect a glucometer between ampled residents (Resident manufacturer specifications ermicidal wipes used in ters for 1 of 3 sampled #73 and #244), and failed to a signs for 3 of 3 sampled #95, #172 and #194) on The findings included: ised 10/1/10 entitled, Measurement", read in part, disinfected before first use patients, and before placing		air dry for 5 minutes. Isolation signs will posted according physicians orders and t type of isolation preca required as in CONT ISOLATION. Signs Nurse before entering' been removed. 3. Inservice provided to n and Glucometer disinfe protocol and review requirements of isol signs with residents contact isolation.	be to o the ution ACT -'See have urses cting of ation	5/5/2011

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUIL	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345286 ·	B. WIN	G	04/	07/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER URY CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	On 4/5/11 at 4:45 P obtaining Resident PM, Nurse #3 enter check her blood sugarned The glucometer had on Resident #55. Not the hall at this time. Nurse #3 was interview by the hall at this time. Nurse #3 was interview of the management of the m	M, Nurse #3 was observed #55's blood sugar. At 4:52 ed Resident #92's room to gar with the same glucometer. I not been cleaned after use urse #3 was asked to step into liewed on 4/5/11 at 4:52 PM, a blood sample from Resident ated that there was one nedication cart. Nurse #3 as unaware that the to be cleaned and disinfected Nurse #3 indicated that she as Staff Development or further instructions before blood samples.	F 4-	4. Staff Develor Coordinator/Unit May will observe skills tect for nurses doing gluck disinfecting. In Control surveillance we completed to appropriate isolation are posted and according precautions of Information of gluck disinfection and Information Control Surveillance	inagers hnique ometer fection will be ensure signs ling to fection e skills ometer fection will eekly. onthly	5/5/2011

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BU		NG	COMPL	
		345286	B. WI	NG_		04/	07/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRY CENTER			7	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	prior to obtaining th #244. Nurse #2 income the previous day on glucometer between having to wait 5 mir to dry. The facility's Infection Procedure on Multi (MDROs) dated 02/policy and procedur isolation sign to use isolation. 3. Resident #172 wait 05/08/10 with multip Cellulitis and Absce Review of the resided doctor's order dated isolation for MRSA (Staphylococcus Aur On 04/05/11 at 4:40 a sign on the door was please see Nurse On 04/06/11 at 9:46 interviewed. She stawas to alert the familisolation and to see room. She further see nurse before en resident was on isolation in the second of the stay of the second of the seco	viewed on 4/7/11 at 11:40 AM, e blood sample from Resident licated that she was inserviced a cleaning and disinfecting the n residents, but did not recall nutes and allowing the surface on Control Policy and Drug Resistant Organisms 01/10 was reviewed. The edid not mention what for residents on contact as admitted to the facility on ole diagnoses including ss of the leg. ent's records revealed a 104/01/11 for "Contact Mithicillin Resistant eus) on the leg ". PM and 04/06/11 at 9:45 AM, vas observed. The sign read before entering ".	F 4	141			
		1					

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BU		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345286	B. WII	4G _		04/	07/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		;	7	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	On 04/06/11 at 3:50 nurse was interview uses the sign " Plea" if the resident was three residents (Reswith MRSA and they	PM, the infection control ed. She stated that the facility ase see Nurse before entering son isolation. She identified sidents # 172, #95 & # 194) were on contact isolation.	FZ	141			
		s admitted to the facility on le diagnoses including ss of the leg " .					
		nt's records revealed that on a doctor's order for " contact n wounds " .					
77.77		PM and 04/06/11 at 9:45 AM, as observed. The sign read pefore entering " .			•		The second secon
	was to alert the famil isolation and to see t room. She further st see nurse before ent resident was on isola	AM, Nurse #1 was ited that the sign on the door by that the resident was on the nurse before entering the ated that the sign " Please ering" indicated that the ition. She indicated that contact isolation for MRSA					
	nurse was interviewe uses the sign " Pleas " if the resident was three residents (Resi	PM, the infection control d. She stated that the facility se see Nurse before entering on isolation. She identified dents # 172, #95 & # 194) were on contact isolation.					
	5. Resident #194 was	admitted to the facility on					

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. Wil	4G _		- W	04/07/2011	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			7	10 JULIAN F	SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ROAD /, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EAC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT IN THE APPREFERENCED TO THE APPREFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	11/04/10 with multip Staph (staphylococo On 04/05/11 at 4:40 a sign on the door w "Please see Nurse On 04/06/11 at 9:46 interviewed. She st was to alert the fam isolation and to see room. She further s see nurse before en resident was on isolation on 04/06/11 at 3:50 nurse was interviewed uses the sign "Plea" if the resident was three residents (Reswith MRSA and they 483.70(h) SAFE/FUNCTIONALE ENVIRON The facility must provisanitary, and comfor residents, staff and the sanitary nouris nourishment rooms. Review of the Policy	ole diagnoses including cus) on R (right) ear. PM and 04/06/11 at 9:45 AM, vas observed. The sign read before entering ". AM, Nurse #1 was ated that the sign on the door ity that the resident was on the nurse before entering the tated that the sign "Please tering " indicated that the action. PM, the infection control ed. She stated that the facility use see Nurse before entering on isolation. She identified idents # 172, #95 & # 194) were on contact isolation. JSANITARY/COMFORTABL. Vide a safe, functional, table environment for the public. I is not met as evidenced on, staff interview and facility a facility failed to maintain a homent refrigerator for 1 of 2. The finding includes:	, F4		2.	Refrigerators in nourishment rooms clean and sanitary. Nourishment rooms clean and sa Refrigerator and freez be cleaned daily by as housekeeper. Environmental service will be inserviced on and procedure. Refrigerator/frozen senvironmental staff aware of assigned dut	will be anitary. zer will ssigned ce staff policy 5.7 storage. will be	5/5/2011 5/5/2011
		Storage " and dated as				C		

PRINTED: 04/21/2011 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING B. WING 345286 04/07/2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY CENTER SALISBURY, NC 28147 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 1D (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY F 465 Continued From page 24 F 465 5/5/2011 4. Refrigerator/freezers to be revised on 6/15/05 revealed " 1.9 Refrigeration monitored for clean, units are kept clean and organized. Cleaning is functional and sanitary routinely scheduled and completed. " environment. Environmental rounds and On 4/7/11 at 2 PM, the nourishment refrigerator sanitation checks will be on B unit was observed to have dried brown, done weekly x3 months. beige, pink and white matter as well as beige Findings brought to QI for crumbs on all the clear plastic in door shelves. The inside bottom shelf had an approximately 4 quality improvement. inch by 2 inch area of dried yellow matter and both interior clear plastic shelves had a hazy film and there were random smudges and apparent spill marks on the overall interior. The food stored in the refrigerator included 1 bowl pudding, 3 individual milk cartons, 4 individual yogurt containers, 1 boost drink and 5 salad dressing packets. The freezer was noted to have dried rusty brown matter covering approximately one quarter of the bottom of the freezer and the frost on the top of the freezer ranged from 1 - 3 inches thick. There was no food stored in the freezer. On 4/7/11 at 2:21 PM, LPN (License Practical Nurse)#1 stated that housekeeping was responsible for cleaning the nourishment refrigerator.

On 4/7/1 at 2:23 PM, Housekeeping Aide #1 stated that the Housekeeping Aide who is assigned to hall 500 was responsible for cleaning

On 4/7/11 at 2:25 PM, Housekeeping Aide #2 stated she just took over 500 Hall on Monday 4/4/11 and did not know if she was responsible for cleaning the nourishment refrigerator. She asked Housekeeping Aide #3 who was also present. Housekeeping Aide #3 indicated that as

the nourishment refrigerator.

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BU		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WII	NG.		04/07/2011	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER URY CENTER] :	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 465	the Housekeeping A Housekeeping Aide cleaning the nourish Housekeeping Aide responsible for clear refrigerator on A unichanged on 4/4/11. noted that their assignments Housekeep nourishment refriger every day to ensure needed. Housekeep they rotate assignment weeks to learn the responsibilities for each that the assignments Housekeeping Aids or esponsibilities for each the Laundry Roor	Aide for 500 Hall #2 was responsible for ment refrigerator. #3 stated that she had been ning the other nourishment it up until their assignments Both Housekeeping Aides gnments rotated every 3 bing Aide #3 indicated that the rator should be checked it is clean and cleaned as bing Aide #2 stated that when ents it often takes a couple of equirements of the new area. Iministrator on 4/7/11 at 3:17 bectation is that the ators are cleaned regularly. with the Environmental 4/18/11 at 2:15 PM revealed is were different for the on each hall and the job ach assignment were posted in bulletin board. She further ekeeping Aid on 500 Hall was ing the nourishment	F	165			

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM OMB NO.	APPROVED 0938-0391			
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
345286		B, WING			05/18/2011					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 JULIAN ROAD					
	RY CENTER :		SALISBURY, NC 28147							
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE DATE (CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X6) COMPLE DATE DATE DATE DEFICIENCY)			(X6) COMPLETION DATE			
K 018 SS=D	NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or hazardous areas are substantial doors; such as those constructed of 1½ inch solid-bended core wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20 minutes. Doors in sprinklered buildings are only required to resist the passage of smoke. There is no impediment to the closing of the doors. Doors are provided with a means suitable for keeping the door closed. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted. 19.3.6.3 Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulations in all health care facilities.		. K		On 5-19-11. B. All mechanical rooms had Inspected to ensure proposition Hardware. C. Maintenance Dept. will in the control of the control o	enance staff installed handle 19-11. echanical rooms have been cted to ensure proper latching ware. enance Dept. will inspect all pors as outlined in the prevent				
	This OTAMDARD	is not met as evidenced by:			D. The maintenance director Any problems to the Adv	r will repo ministrator	rt			
	Based on observed approximately 8:0 non-passage hard mechanical room	ation, on May 18, 2011 at 0am onward, there is Iware on exit access door from adjacent to electrical room - 0 601. The hardware required the for releasing locking			DECETIVATION SEC	TION				
K 147 SS=D	Electrical wiring a with NFPA 70, No	nd equipment is in accordance ational Electrical Code. 9.1.2		< 147 		,	(X6) DATE			
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDENCE PPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDENCE PROVIDENCE PROVIDENCE SIGNATURE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDENCE PPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDENCE PPLIER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE PPLIER REPRES										

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 05/22/2011

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM OMB NO.	APPROVED 0938-0391			
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
345286			B, WING _		05/18/2011				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JRY CENTER :		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)					
K 147	Continued From pa	ge 1	A.Maintenance Dept. removed extension cord On 5-18-11. and inspected room for other cords.						
	Based on observal approximately 8:00 relocatable power t	s not met as evidenced by: ion, on May 18, 2011 at am onward, there is a ap used in resident room 319. d relocatable multioutlet e not permitted in patient care e facilities.	B. All Customer rooms have been inspected 5-20-11 For extension cords. C.Maintenance Dept. will inspect customer rooms Monthly as outlined in the Preventive Maintenance Manual. D.The Maintenance director will report any findings To Administrator.						

PRINTED: 05/22/2011